
2023 Bousquet Adult Race League 

final RESULTS 
 

Fastest Female  •  EMMA WHITTUM  •  140 points  

Fastest Male  •  STEFAN OGLE  •  7 points  

Fastest Senior  •  PETER WILLIAMS  •  136 points  

 

RESULTS BY CLASS

 

 

Female 18+ 

Mo Gaherty  F18+ Individual 7 

    

Female 25+    

Emma Whittum F25+ Individual 6 

Melissa Yansak F25+ Individual 12 

Megan Murray Wood F25+ Individual 188 

 

Female 35+    

Megan Negrini F35+ Bike And Board 2 Team 9 

Victoria Cartier F35+ Bike And Board 2 Team 188 

 

Female 45+    

Louise Brogan F45+ Individual 6 

 

Female 55+ 

Cindy Campoli F55+ Mixed Nuts 6 

Kolleen Schmitt F55+ Mixed Nuts 359 

 

Male 18+ 

Devin Deverry M18+ Funskibeer 6 

Alex Sutliff M18+ Wire Nutz 13 

 

Male 25+    

Stefan Ogle M25+ Team Girl Dad 6 

Jeremy Lawless M25+ E-Rock 12 



Eamon Connor M25+ Team Girl Dad 21 

David Graziani M25+ Individual 28 

Tony Polson M25+ Team Girl Dad 54 

Kyle Whalen M25+ Wire Nutz 58 

Timmy Schmidt  M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 64 

Ryan Kuhn M25+ BrewSkis 90 

Jack Salatino M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 93 

Hayden Kuhn M25+ BrewSkis 112 

Shaun Pero M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 113 

Wesley Daignault M25+ Wire Nutz  137 

Brian Seminara M25+ E-Rock 142 

Matt Clayton M25+ Wire Nutz 142 

Taylor Carlino M25+ Wire Nutz 148 

Alex Teichert M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 158 

Zack Benjamin M25+ Bike & Board 2 Team 179 

Cam Geller M25+ Team Girl Dad 189 

Alex Mazzeo M25+ Individual 217 

Dylan Parmenter M25+ BrewSkis 243 

Nick Piretti M25+ Bike and Board 2 Team 252 

Collin Woods M25+ Individual 272 

   

Male 35+ 

Matt Giardina M35+ Bike and Board A Team 9 

John Carchedi M35+ E-Rock 13 

Josh Hochberg M35+ E-Rock 24 

Brian Eseppi M35+ Team Girl Dad 30 

Jay Robbins M35+ Individual 130 

Bryan Wespiser M35+ E-Rock 359 

  

Male 45+ 

Les Rozak M45+ Funskibeer 15 

Erik McCormack M45+ Born to Ski 32 

Brian Arseneau M45+ Born to Ski 78 

Iovan DeRis M45+ Bike And Board A Team 40 

Frank Krol M45+ Funskibeer 82 

Andreas Schmid M45+ Bike and Board A Team 127 

Steffan Root M45+ Bike and Board A Team 129 

Paul Dunham M45+ Born To Ski 130 

Shaun Vincent M45+ Individual 153 

Holden Mikehawk  M45+ Bike And Board 2 Team 359 

 

Male 55+ M55+ Funskibeer 12 



Ray Deverry 

Scott Raymaakers M55+ Born To Ski 13 

Glenn Walter M55+ Funskibeer 23 

Scott McFarland M55+ Bike and Board A Team 68 

Carl Schmitt M55+ Mixed Nuts 195 

 

Male 65+ 

Peter Williams  M65+ Born To Ski 6 

Chris Holmes M65+ Individual 13 

Fred Bailey M65+ Mixed Nuts 79 

John Beishel M65+ Individual 82 

Charles Magnesio M65+ Mixed Nuts 133 

 

WINNING TEAMS

 

1st place 

Les Rozak M45+ Funskibeer 45.51 1 1 

Frank Krol M45+ Funskibeer DNF 60  

Devin Deverry M18+ Funskibeer 41.78 1 1 

Glenn Walter M55+ Funskibeer 50.03 4 4 

Ray Deverry M55+ Funskibeer 46.63 2 2 

Total (Week 6)     8 

Overall Total     54 

 

2nd place 

Paul Dunham M45+ Born To Ski DNF 60  

Brian Arseneau M45+ Born To Ski 48.62 5 5 

Scott Raymaakers M55+ Born To Ski 46.98 3 3 

Peter Williams M65+ Born To Ski 49.77 1 1 

Erik McCormack M45+ Born To Ski 46.06 2 2 

Total (Week 6)     11 

Overall Total     62 

 

3rd place 

Stefan Ogle M25+ Team Girl Dad 41.65 1 1 

Cam Geller M25+ Team Girl Dad 43.27 3 3 



Brian Eseppi M35+ Team Girl Dad 49.67 5 5 

Eamon Connor M25+ Team Girl Dad 43.41 4 4 

Tony Polson M25+ Team Girl Dad 51.43 9  

Total (Week 6)     13 

Overall Total     89 

 

OVERALL FINISH RESULTS

 

1 Stefan Ogle M25+ Team Girl Dad 7 

2 Devin Deverry M18+ Funskibeer 14 

3 Jeremy Lawless M25+ E-Rock 15 

4 Eamon Connor M25+ Team Girl Dad 28 

5 David Graziani M25+ Individual 47 

6 Matt Giardina M35+ Bike And Board A Team 59 

7 Les Rozak M45+ Funskibeer 62 

8 Scott Raymaakers M55+ Born To Ski 72 

9 Ray Deverry M55+ Funskibeer 75 

10 John Carchedi M35+ E-Rock 76 

11 Josh Hochberg M35+ E-Rock 102 

12 Scott McFarland M55+ Bike And Board A Team 106 

13 Eric McCormack M45+ Born To Ski 108 

14 Brian Arseneau M45+ Born To Ski 126 

15 Iovan DeRis 2 M45+ Bike And Board A Team 132 

16 Brian Eseppi M35+ Team Girl Dad 133 

17 Peter Williams M65+ Born To Ski 136 

17 Frank Krol M45+ Funskibeer 136 

19 Emma Whittum F25+ Individual 140 

20 Glenn Walter M55+ Funskibeer 148 

21 Ryan Kuhn M25+ BrewSkis 150 

22 Andreas Schmid M45+ Bike And Board A Team 153 

23 Paul Dunham M45+ Born To Ski 159 

24 Steffan Root M45+ Bike And Board A Team 160 

25 Tony Polson M25+ Team Girl Dad 169 

26 Kyle Whalen M25+ Wire Nutz 172 

26 Jay Robbins M35+ Individual 172 

28 Brian Seminara M25+ E-Rock 184 

29 Timmy Schmidt M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 185 

29 Melissa Yansak F25+ Individual 185 

31 Cam Geller M25+ Team Girl Dad 192 

32 Shaun Pero M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 212 

33 Hayden Kuhn M25+ BrewSkis 217 



34 Alex Sutliff M18+ Wire Nutz 221 

35 Jack Salatino M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 230 

36 Megan Negrini F35+ Bike And Board 2 Team 232 

37 Louise Brogan F45+ Individual 234 

38 Alex Teichert M25+ Sportsmans Cafe 239 

39 Matt Clayton M25+ Wire Nutz 255 

39 Wesley Daignault M25+ Wire Nutz 255 

39 Mo Gaherty F18+ Individual 255 

42 Chris Holmes M65+ Individual 261 

43 Zack Benjamin M25+ Bike And Board 2 Team 266 

44 Cindy Campoli F55+ Mixed Nuts 277 

44 Alexander Mazzeo M25+ Individual 277 

46 Nick Piretti  M25+ Bike And Board 2 Team 283 

47 Taylor Carlino M25+ Wire Nutz 287 

48 Fred Bailey M65+ Mixed Nuts 302 

49 Victoria Cartier F35+ Bike And Board 2 Team 303 

50 Charles Magnesio M65+ Mixed Nuts 305 

51 John Beischel M65+ Individual 310 

52 Collin Woods M25+ Individual 314 

53 Megan Murray Wood F25+ Individual 317 

54 Shaun Vincent M45+ Individual 324 

55 Carl Schmitt M55+ Mixed Nuts 328 

56 Dylan Parmenter M25+ BrewSkis 336 

57 Holden Mikehawk 2 M45+ Bike And Board 2 Team 359 

57 Bryan Wespiser M35+ E-Rock 359 

57 Kolleen Schmitt F55+ Mixed Nuts 359 

 


